
 
 
AMENDMENT NO.1 TO SOLICITATION 
 
TO:  ALL VENDORS 
 
FROM:  Kevin Sanders, Procurement Manager 
 
SUBJECT: SUBJECT: SOLICITATION NUMBER:  USC-IFB-2154-KS  
                               Band Uniforms and Accessories  
 
DATE:  March 8th, 2012 
 
This Amendment No.1 modifies the Invitation for Bids only in the manner and to the extent as stated 
herein. 

 

 
 
BIDDER SHALL ACKNOWLEDGE RECEIPT OF AMENDMENT NO. 1 IN THE SPACE PROVIDED BELOW AND 
RETURN IT WITH THEIR BID RESPONSE.  FAILURE TO DO SO MAY SUBJECT BID TO REJECTION. 
 
 
_____________________________                              ________________________                                   
Authorized Signature                                                           Name of Offeror 
 
 
 
_____________________________ 
Date 

  



Item # 1 

 

Currently, the University is in the process of answering vendor-submitted 

questions.  Vendors are advised that another amendment with vendor 

questions and answers will be issued. 

 

 

 

Item # 2 

 

 

Extension of Bid Opening -  The Bid Opening for this solicitation is 

extended to March 20
th

 , 2012 at 3:00pm 

 

 
Item # 3 

 

Replacement of Bid Schedule: 

Vendor Response to this solicitation is to be submitted on Bid 

Schedule Version 2 below. 

 

Bid Schedule V.2 

 
VIII. BIDDING SCHEDULE / PRICE-BUSINESS PROPOSAL 
 
Bidder acknowledgements 
 

1) Bidder acknowledges and understands that samples provided in response to this solicitation  

will potentially be damaged and possible destroyed as a result of the testing protocols to be 

used. 

 
Bidder Initials _____________ 

 
2) After award is made from this solicitation, Bidder samples will be made available for return  

should you desire. Bidder will be responsible for making arrangement for the return of its 

sample and all costs associated with the return of its sample. 

 
Bidder Initials_____________ 

 



3) The delivery complete requirement of this solicitation is July 30, 2012. Should the awarded 

Bidder (Contractor)  fail to make complete delivery by this date, the University will be 

required to utilized existing uniforms creating a cost obligation on the university for 

alterations/cleaning of existing uniforms  and a duplication of these costs associated with the 

new uniforms from the Contractor.  If delivery is not completed by July 30, 2012, Contractor 

agrees to compensate the University all actual cost for alterations/cleaning of existing 

uniforms. 

 
Bidder Initials ____________ 

 
 
 

Item Qty Unit of 

Measure 

Description Unit 

Price 

Extended 

Price 

1 500 Each Coat $ $ 

 
Resident Vendor Preference _____ 
SC End Product Preference _____ 
US End Product Preference _____ 
 

Note: The commodity preferences do not apply to a bid for an item of work by the bidder 
if the annual price of the bidder’s work exceeds $50,000 or the total potential price of the 

bidder’s work exceeds $500,000. [11‐35‐1524(E) (3)] 
 

 
STATE WARRANTY:  ____________________________ 
 
MAKE:  _________________________________________ 
 
MODEL:  ________________________________________   
  
 
Manufacturer Name:  _________________________________                   Delivery Time:  
__________________ 
 

 
Item Qty Unit of 

Measure 

Description Unit 

Price 

Extended 

Price 

2 500 Each Bibber #1 $ $ 

 

 
Resident Vendor Preference _____ 
SC End Product Preference _____ 
US End Product Preference _____ 

 
Note: The commodity preferences do not apply to a bid for an item of work by the bidder 
if the annual price of the bidder’s work exceeds $50,000 or the total potential price of the 

bidder’s work exceeds $500,000. [11‐35‐1524(E) (3)] 



 
STATE WARRANTY:  ____________________________ 
 
MAKE:  _________________________________________ 
 
MODEL:  ________________________________________   
  
Manufacturer Name:  _________________________________                   Delivery Time:  
__________________ 
 
 

 
Item Qty Unit of 

Measure 

Description Unit 

Price 

Extended 

Price 

3 500 Each Bibber #2 $ $ 

 

 
Resident Vendor Preference _____ 
SC End Product Preference _____ 
US End Product Preference _____ 

 
Note: The commodity preferences do not apply to a bid for an item of work by the bidder 
if the annual price of the bidder’s work exceeds $50,000 or the total potential price of the 

bidder’s work exceeds $500,000. [11‐35‐1524(E) (3)] 
 
STATE WARRANTY:  ____________________________ 
 
MAKE:  _________________________________________ 
 
MODEL:  ________________________________________   
  
Manufacturer Name:  _________________________________                   Delivery Time:  
__________________ 
 
 
 
 
 
 

Item Qty Unit of 

Measure 

Description Unit 

Price 

Extended 

Price 

4 500 Each Shako $ $ 

 

 
Resident Vendor Preference _____ 
SC End Product Preference _____ 
US End Product Preference _____ 

 



Note: The commodity preferences do not apply to a bid for an item of work by the bidder 
if the annual price of the bidder’s work exceeds $50,000 or the total potential price of the 

bidder’s work exceeds $500,000. [11‐35‐1524(E) (3)] 
 
STATE WARRANTY:  ____________________________ 
 
MAKE:  _________________________________________ 
 
MODEL:  ________________________________________   
  
Manufacturer Name:  _________________________________                   Delivery Time:  
__________________ 
 
 
 
 
 

Item Qty Unit of 

Measure 

Description Unit 

Price 

Extended 

Price 

5 500 Each Plume #1 $ $ 

 
Resident Vendor Preference _____ 
SC End Product Preference _____ 
US End Product Preference _____ 
 

Note: The commodity preferences do not apply to a bid for an item of work by the bidder 
if the annual price of the bidder’s work exceeds $50,000 or the total potential price of the 
bidder’s work exceeds $500,000. [11‐35‐1524(E) (3)] 

 
 
STATE WARRANTY:  ____________________________ 
 
MAKE:  _________________________________________ 
 
MODEL:  ________________________________________   
  
 
Manufacturer Name:  _________________________________                   Delivery Time:  
__________________ 
 

 
Item Qty Unit of 

Measure 

Description Unit 

Price 

Extended 

Price 

6 500 Each Plume #2 $ $ 

 

 
Resident Vendor Preference _____ 
SC End Product Preference _____ 
US End Product Preference _____ 



 
Note: The commodity preferences do not apply to a bid for an item of work by the bidder 
if the annual price of the bidder’s work exceeds $50,000 or the total potential price of the 

bidder’s work exceeds $500,000. [11‐35‐1524(E) (3)] 
 
STATE WARRANTY:  ____________________________ 
 
MAKE:  _________________________________________ 
 
MODEL:  ________________________________________   
  
Manufacturer Name:  _________________________________                   Delivery Time:  
__________________ 
 
 

Item Qty Unit of 

Measure 

Description Unit 

Price 

Extended 

Price 

7 500 Each Shako Box $ $ 

 

 
Resident Vendor Preference _____ 
SC End Product Preference _____ 
US End Product Preference _____ 

 
Note: The commodity preferences do not apply to a bid for an item of work by the bidder 
if the annual price of the bidder’s work exceeds $50,000 or the total potential price of the 
bidder’s work exceeds $500,000. [11‐35‐1524(E) (3)] 
 
STATE WARRANTY:  ____________________________ 
 
MAKE:  _________________________________________ 
 
MODEL:  ________________________________________   
  
Manufacturer Name:  _________________________________                   Delivery Time:  
__________________ 
 
 

Item Qty Unit of 

Measure 

Description Unit 

Price 

Extended 

Price 

8 500 Each Garment Bag $ $ 

 
Resident Vendor Preference _____ 
SC End Product Preference _____ 
US End Product Preference _____ 
 

Note: The commodity preferences do not apply to a bid for an item of work by the bidder 
if the annual price of the bidder’s work exceeds $50,000 or the total potential price of the 

bidder’s work exceeds $500,000. [11‐35‐1524(E) (3)] 



 
 
STATE WARRANTY:  ____________________________ 
 
MAKE:  _________________________________________ 
 
MODEL:  ________________________________________   
  
 
Manufacturer Name:  _________________________________                   Delivery Time:  
__________________ 
 

 
Item Qty Unit of 

Measure 

Description Unit 

Price 

Extended 

Price 

9 500 Each Rain coat $ $ 

 

 
Resident Vendor Preference _____ 
SC End Product Preference _____ 
US End Product Preference _____ 

 
Note: The commodity preferences do not apply to a bid for an item of work by the bidder 
if the annual price of the bidder’s work exceeds $50,000 or the total potential price of the 

bidder’s work exceeds $500,000. [11‐35‐1524(E) (3)] 
 
STATE WARRANTY:  ____________________________ 
 
MAKE:  _________________________________________ 
 
MODEL:  ________________________________________   
  
Manufacturer Name:  _________________________________                   Delivery Time:  
__________________ 
 
 

Item Qty Unit of 

Measure 

Description Unit 

Price 

Extended 

Price 

10 6 Dz Buttons $ $ 

 

 
Resident Vendor Preference _____ 
SC End Product Preference _____ 
US End Product Preference _____ 

 
Note: The commodity preferences do not apply to a bid for an item of work by the bidder 
if the annual price of the bidder’s work exceeds $50,000 or the total potential price of the 
bidder’s work exceeds $500,000. [11‐35‐1524(E) (3)] 
 



STATE WARRANTY:  ____________________________ 
 
MAKE:  _________________________________________ 
 
MODEL:  ________________________________________   
  
Manufacturer Name:  _________________________________                   Delivery Time:  
__________________ 
 
 

Item Qty Unit of 

Measure 

Description Unit 

Price 

Extended 

Price 

11 12 Each Plume Tote $ $ 

 
Resident Vendor Preference _____ 
SC End Product Preference _____ 
US End Product Preference _____ 
 

Note: The commodity preferences do not apply to a bid for an item of work by the bidder 
if the annual price of the bidder’s work exceeds $50,000 or the total potential price of the 
bidder’s work exceeds $500,000. [11‐35‐1524(E) (3)] 

 
 
STATE WARRANTY:  ____________________________ 
 
MAKE:  _________________________________________ 
 
MODEL:  ________________________________________   
  
 
Manufacturer Name:  _________________________________                   Delivery Time:  
__________________ 
 

 
Item Qty Unit of 

Measure 

Description Unit 

Price 

Extended 

Price 

12 1 Job Coat and Bibber Dry cleaning $ $ 

 

 
Resident Vendor Preference _____ 
SC End Product Preference _____ 
US End Product Preference _____ 

 
Note: The commodity preferences do not apply to a bid for an item of work by the bidder 
if the annual price of the bidder’s work exceeds $50,000 or the total potential price of the 

bidder’s work exceeds $500,000. [11‐35‐1524(E) (3)] 
 
STATE WARRANTY:  ____________________________ 
 



MAKE:  _________________________________________ 
 
MODEL:  ________________________________________   
  
Manufacturer Name:  _________________________________                   Delivery Time:  
__________________ 
 
 

Item Qty Unit of 

Measure 

Description Unit 

Price 

Extended 

Price 

13 1 Each Uniform Management Software $ $ 

 

 
Resident Vendor Preference _____ 
SC End Product Preference _____ 
US End Product Preference _____ 

 
Note: The commodity preferences do not apply to a bid for an item of work by the bidder 
if the annual price of the bidder’s work exceeds $50,000 or the total potential price of the 
bidder’s work exceeds $500,000. [11‐35‐1524(E) (3)] 
 
STATE WARRANTY:  ____________________________ 
 
MAKE:  _________________________________________ 
 
MODEL:  ________________________________________   
  
Manufacturer Name:  _________________________________                   Delivery Time:  
__________________ 
 
 
 
  
                                         Total for Items 1through 13          $___________________________                 
 
Do not add Sales Tax; Sales Tax will be adjusted accordingly. 
 
         
 
 

 

 


